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Morgan Hill 
Gavilan College at the Morgan Hill Community and Cultural Center 

We are pleased to provide the following services for your convenience at the Morgan Hill Community Center satellite site:

Services for veterans and international students available at the main campus. All other services, including CARE, MESA, TRIO, Tutoring, etc. are  
available at the Gilroy main campus.  Call 408-848-4800.  Check catalog or website for complete listings - www.gavilan.edu

	 Admissions	 Accept applications for admission		
	Sell catalogs and distribute class schedules

	 Registration	 Class registration
	 and Records	 Add/drops					  

Assessment test results			 
	Unofficial grade print-outs			 
Dispense forms: Transcript Requests, Repeated 
Course Requests, Prerequisite Challenge Forms, etc.

	 Orientations	 (online)

	 Placement	 check website for times and locations
	 Assessment

	 EOPS/CalWORKs/CARE	 1st & 3rd Thursdays,  5:30-7:30

	 DRC	 Evenings: Tues., March 6, Wed., April 4, Tues., May 1

	 Counseling	 Daytime and evening academic and educational 
planning services available

	 Financial Aid	 Assistance with BOG Fee Waiver forms		
Assistance with financial aid information

	 Bookstore	 Buy textbooks for your Morgan Hill classes the first 
week of spring semester - Sept. 4, 5, 6 and 10, 
5:30 - 7 pm.,  Order textbooks online at efollet.com,	
Purchase scantrons and bluebooks

	 Library 	 Provides research assistance via email and phone	
	Search e-books and databases, and much more

	 Career/Transfer	 College catalogs, EUREKA career assessment

	 Computer Access	 Student drop-in lab available to all students regis-
tered at Gavilan College. Open during office hours.

SECT	COURSE	 DESCRIPTION	 UNITS	 TIME	 ROOM

Expanded
Counseling Services
      available in Morgan Hill 

     Appointment or drop-in

Call (408) 782-2873 to 
schedule an appointment.

Wednesday
4478	 HUM 6	 FOREIGN CINEMA	 3.0	 200P-505P	 PLY**

Monday/Wednesday
4164	 CD 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
4192	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG10
4202	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 MHG10
4465	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 3.0	 810A-930A	 MHG4
4470	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 3.0	 945A-1105A	 MHG12
4756	 PSYC 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4

Tuesday/Thursday
4315	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1250P-210P	 MHG4
4328	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 3.0	 810A-930A	 MHG10
4361	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
	 	                                           Lab: Tu	 845A-935A	 MHG11
4362	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
	 	                                           Lab: Th	 1010A-1100A	 MHG11
4729	 PHIL 3B	 CONTEMP MORAL ISSUE	 3.0	 1250P-210P	 MHG3
4752	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1250P-210P	 MHG11

MTuWTh
4587	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 945A-1050A	 MHG13
4599	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 945A-1050A	 MHG11

17060 Monterey Rd.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 782-2873

Take 12 units of transferable 
General Education classes in the 

morning in Morgan Hill!

The Morgan Hill site will be closed 
during Spring Break: March 24-28
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Gavilan 
College offers 

courses that 
meet in Morgan 

Hill and Hollister, 
on the weekend 

and start late in the 
semester. See course 

listings and consult 
a counselor for 

guidance. Students 
may register online 

or at any of our 
three sites.
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SECT	 COURSE	 DESCRIPTION                                UNITS	 BEGIN-END	 DAY	 TIMES	 ROOM
6002	 ACCT 105	 PAYROLL ACCOUNTING	 2.0	 3/05-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG5
6004	 ACCT 120	 COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG	 2.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 600P-905P	 MHG8
4059	 AH 740*	 TAI CHI ARTHRITIS & RELATED ILLNESS	 0.0	 1/31 - 5/22	 TH	 100P-200P	 VPRH**
4063	 AJ 10	 INTRO ADMIN JUST	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 250P-555P	 MHG12
6011	 AJ 18	 CMUN/HUMAN RELATION	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 630P-935P	 MHG4
6012	 AJ 19	 INTRO/INVESTIGATION	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 630P-940P	 MHG3
6507	 AJ 173	 FUND PROBATION/PAROLE	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6013	 AJ 176	 CRIMINAL STREET GANGS	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6014	 ANTH 1	 INTRO PHYSICAL ANTH	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG13
6016	 ART 1A	 ART HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG11
6021	 ART 74	 ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6022	 ART 75	 PHOTOSHOP I	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 630P-935P	 MHG5
4118	 ART 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG5
4127	 ART 760*	 ARTS & CRAFTS I FOR OLDER ADULTS	 0.0	 2/1 - 5/23	 F	 930A-1230P	 HVME1**
6026	 ASTR 1	 INTRO GEN ASTRONOMY	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 630P-935P	 MHG3
6030	 BOT 180	 MEDICAL TERM/OFFICE	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 600P-905P	 MHG12
6033	 BUS 1	 FUND OF BUSINESS	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG4
4161	 BUS 11	 BUS/ECON STATISTICS	 4.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6034	 BUS 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 800A-1105A	 MHG12
4162	 CD 1	 PRIN/PHIL EC EDUC	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 945A-1105A	 MHG4
4164	 CD 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
4165	 CD 4	 OBSERVING/ASSESS CHILDREN	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1105A	 MHG4
4166	 CD 5	 CHILD/FAMILY/COMMUN	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4
6040	 CD 11B	 ADM OF PUB FUND CCC	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	 CHILD CARE 1ST AID	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 F	 600P-905P	 MHG4
6046	 CD 160	 CHILD CARE 1ST AID	 1.0	 2/01-2/09	 SAT	 900A-400P	 MHG4
6048	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 3.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-905P	 MHG3
4192	 CMUN 1A	 INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 MHG10
4202	 CMUN 10	 SMALL GROUP CMUN	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1105A	 MHG10
6051	 CMUN 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 1.0	 1/07-1/16	 M WTh	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6058	 CSIS 23	 INDEPENDENT STUDY	 1.0	 1/30-5/23	 SUN	 400P-800P	 MHG8
6059	 CSIS 46	 C++ PROGRAMMING II	 4.0	 2/04-5/19	 M	 600P-950P	 MHG8
6063	 CSIS 74	 ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6064	 CSIS 75	 PHOTOSHOP I	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 630P-935P	 MHG5
4248	 CSIS 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 3/04-/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG8
6067	 CSIS 120	 COMPUTER ACCOUNTING	 2.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6071	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 1.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 930A-1230P	 MHG5
6070	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 930A-1105A	 MHG5
4818	 CSIS 122	 COMPUTER KEYBOARD	 0.5	 2/26-5/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG8
6074	 CSIS 124	 WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL	 1.0	 2/02-3/22	 SAT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6076	 CSIS 126	 WORD PROCESS-MS WRD	 2.0	 3/29-5/17	 SAT	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6078	 CSIS 128	 DATABASE-MS ACCESS	 2.0	 3/05-5/21	 W	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6079	 CSIS 129	 PRESENTATN GRAPHICS	 1.0	 1/07-1/16	 M WTh	 600P-905P	 MHG8
6081	 DM 74	 ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 630P-935P	 MHG5
6082	 DM 75	 PHOTOSHOP I	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 630P-935P	 MHG5
4297	 DM 85	 WEB DESIGN I: DREAM	 2.0	 3/04-5/20	 Tu	 900A-1205P	 MHG5
6084	 ECON 1	 PRIN MACROECONOMICS	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 900A-1205P	 MHG3
4310	 ECON 11	 BUS/ECON STATISTICS	 4.0	 2/01-5/23	 F	 830A-1230P	 MHG5
6087	 ECON 14	 PERSONAL FINANCE	 3.0	 2/02-5/17	 SAT	 800A-1105A	 MHG12
4315	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 1250P-210P	 MHG4
6090	 ENGL 1A	 COMPOSITION	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 600P-905P	 MHG3
4328	 ENGL 1B	 COMPOSITION & LIT	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 810A-930A	 MHG10
4361	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
					     Tu	 845A-935A	 MHG11
4362	 ENGL 250	 PRACTICAL WRITING	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 1120A-1240P	 MHG11
					     Th	 1010A-1100A	 MHG11
4400	 ENGL 750*	 CREAT WRIT WKSHP/OLDER ADULTS	 0.0	 2/4 - 5/19	 M	 930A-1100A	 YMCA**
4403	 ENGL 754*	 DISc FAM HIST FOR OLDER ADULTS	 0.0	 2/1 - 5/23	 F	 930A-1100A	 YMCA2**
6124	 ESL 704A*	 ESL FOR THE WORKPLACE	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 MTW	 600P-800P	 JS**
6126	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 3.0	 2/05-5/20	 Tu	 600P-905P	 MHG4
4465	 HIST 1	 US HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 810A-930A	 MHG4
4470	 HIST 2	 U.S. HISTORY	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 945A-1105A	 MHG12
4478	 HUM 6	 FOREIGN CINEMA	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 W	 200P-505P	 PLY**
4484	 HUM 767*	 FILM CLASSICS	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 W	 200P-500P	 PLY**
4573	 LIB 733*	 EXPLORING THE WEB	 0.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 930A-1130A	 MHG5
4575	 LIB 734*	 LEGAL RESOURCES	 0.0	 3/04-4/15	 Tu	 230P-530P	 MHG12
6140	 MATH 5	 INTRO STATISTICS	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 600P-805P	 MHG12
6145	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 600P-825P	 MHG13
4587	 MATH 205	 ELEM ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 945A-1050A	 MHG13
4599	 MATH 233	 INTERMED ALGEBRA	 5.0	 1/30-5/22	 MTuWTh	 945A-1050A	 MHG11
4653	 MUSC 763*	 MUSIC ENCOUNTERS	 0.0	 2/5 - 5/20	 T	 100P-200P	 VPRH**
6176	 PE 62	 YOGA	 1.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 500P-620P	 MHG10
4721	 PE 716*	 MUSIC/MOVEMENT AND HEALTH	 0.0	 2/5 - 5/23	 TF	 1000A-1100A	 YMCA**
4723	 PE 716*	 MUSIC/MOVEMENT AND HEALTH	 0.0	 2/5 - 5/23	 TF	 1100A-1200P	 YMCA**
4724	 PE 716*	 MUSIC/MOVEMENT AND HEALTH	 0.0	 1/30 - 5/21	 W	 100P-200P	 VPRH**
4729	 PHIL 3B	 CONTEMP MORAL ISSUE	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 1250P-210P	 MHG3
6184	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Th	 600P-905P	 MHG10
4752	 PSYC 1A	 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	 3.0	 1/31-5/22	 Tu Th	 1250P-210P	 MHG11
4756	 PSYC 3	 CHILD GROWTH/DEV	 3.0	 1/30-5/21	 M W	 1120A-1240P	 MHG4

Morgan Hill 

*       Noncredit classes. For more information about Noncredit classes in Morgan Hill see page 97-100.

** 	 Class meets at an off-campus location. List on page 6.


